

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3711 OF 2019

Devidas S/o Haridas BelokarPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,Respondent
Department Of Irrigation, Mumbai And Another

S. W. Deshpande Ashok P. Khadatkar For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp/r-1. For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 6th November, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. 4 weeks at the req.of Mr.Amit Madiwale,AGP.for R.1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)