



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.76 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3711 OF 2019

Devidas Haridas Belokar -Vs- State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms.S.W.Deshpande, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. I.J.Damle, AGP for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vinay Rathi counsel h/f Mr.P.B.Patil, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 7th MARCH, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. This is an application seeking amendment in the cause title.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
4. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
5. Civil Application stands disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO.3711 OF 2019

1. Mr. Vinay Rathi, learned counsel appearing for the newly added respondent Nos.2 and 3 waives the service of notice and is granted three weeks' time to file reply in the matter.
2. Apart from above, it is the contention of the

learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that after the entire land acquisition was computed, the State Government has decided to offer rate of Rs.5,00,000/- per hectare.

3. The Assistant Government Pleader and also the learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall take instructions on the said issue.

6. Stand over to 28/03/2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)